FRITTS for interest in a First Position Commercial Mortgage through W oo(\bridge 

Mortgage Investment Fund 3, LLC. In exchange for the monetary investment, Woodbridge 

issued a promissory note indicating that they promise to pay the Alabama investor "the 

principal sum of One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars and 00/100 ($150.000.00), together 

with interest." The Alabama investor was to receive monthly interest payments at the rate 

of six percent ( 6.00%) per annum directly from Woodbridge Mortgage Investment Fund 3, 

LLC. 

7. On June 9, 2015, FRITTS initiated a second transaction with the same

[...]

Investment Fund 3, LLC. In exchange for the monetary investment, Woodbridge issued a 

2 

https://120,000.00
https://150.000.00
https://150,000.00
https://10,800.00

promissory note indicating the promise to pay the Alabama investor "the principal sum of 

One Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars and 00/100 ($120,000.00) together with interest." 

The Alabama investor was to receive monthly interest payments at the rate of six percent 

(6.00%) per annum directly from Woodbridge Mortgage Investment Fund 3, LLC. 

8. FF filed a Certificate of Existence with the Tennessee Secretary of State on

[...]

The Alabama resident signed a "Cancellation of Promissory Note and 

Loan Agreement" and a "Cross Receipt and Direction Letter" acknowledging the 

cancellation of the promissory note and loan agreement issued on June 9, 2015, and 

reinvestment of "the same One Hundred Twenty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars 

($120,000.00) referenced above plus an additional Sixty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars 

($60,000.00) for a total of One Hundred Eighty Thousand and 00/100 ($180,000.00), 

representing the purchase price of a first position interest" in a First Position Commercial 

Mortgage though Woodbridge Mortgage Investment Fund 3A, LLC. In exchange for the 

monetary investment, Woodbridge issued a promissory note indicating that they promise to 

pay the Alabama investor "the principal sum ofOne Hundred Eighty Thousand and 00/100 

Dollars ($180,000.00), together with interest." The Alabama investor was to receive 

monthly interest payments at the rate of six percent (6.00%) per annum directly from 

Woodbridge Mortgage Investment Fund 3A, LLC. 

11. October 25, 2016, FRITTS initiated a fourth transaction with the same

[...]

reinvestment of the same $180,000.00 for interest in a First Position Commercial Mortgage 

through Woodbridge Mortgage Investment Fund 3, LLC. In exchange for the monetary 

investment, Woodbridge issued a promissory note indicating that they promise to pay the 

Alabama investor "the principal sum of One Hundred Eighty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars 

($180.000.00), together with interest." The Alabama investor was to receive monthly 

interest payments at the rate of six percent (6.00%) per annum directly from Woodbridge 

Mortgage Investment Fund 3, LLC. 

12. A review of the files of the Registration Division of the Alabama Securities